

\$~6

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018**

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONU

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Rajeev Krishan Sharma and
Ms. Garima Kaushik, Advocates with appellant in
person.

versus

RANJANA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE HIMA KOHLI

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ASHA MENON

ORDER

% **24.01.2020**

1. The matter is ripe for arguments. TCR has been added. However, in view of the Farewell Reference scheduled in the post-lunch session today, arguments are deferred.
2. List on 15.7.2020 in the category of 'After Notice Misc. Matters' for arguments.

HIMA KOHLI, J

ASHA MENON, J

JANUARY 24, 2020

ap