



\$~8

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONU

..... Appellant

Through: Ms. Urvashi Malhotra and Mr. N.K.
Jha, Advocates

versus

RANJANA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Varinder Kr. Sharma, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKAS MAHAJAN

ORDER

02.03.2023

%

1. Request for adjournment is made on behalf of the appellant.
2. At request, renotify on 19.05.2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

VIKAS MAHAJAN, J

MARCH 2, 2023

'rs'