



\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018**

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONU

..... Appellant

Through: Mr. Amit Kumar, Advocate for
Mr.Navin Kumar Jha, Advocate.

versus

RANJANA

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma with
Mr.Parul Sharma, Advocates with
respondent in person.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MANOJ JAIN

ORDER

19.05.2023

%

1. Request for adjournment is made by the appellant on the ground that the counsel is unwell.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the appellant is not even regular in paying the maintenance.
3. Appellant is directed to ensure that the maintenance amount is duly paid in accordance with the directions of the Family Court and also on time.
4. At request, re-notify on 13th September, 2023.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

MANOJ JAIN, J

MAY 19, 2023/st