



\$~16

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONU

..... Appellant

Through: Mr Navin K. Jha, Advocate.

versus

RANJANA

..... Respondent

Through: Ms Parul Sharma with Mr Varinder
K. Sharma, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE RAJIV SHAKDHER

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE AMIT BANSAL

ORDER

14.05.2024

%

[Physical Hearing/Hybrid Hearing (as per request)]

1. Counsel for the appellant says that he will take steps to bring on record the written submissions.
- 1.1 Leave in that behalf is granted.
2. List the appeal on 09.10.2024.

RAJIV SHAKDHER, J

AMIT BANSAL, J

MAY 14, 2024/ tr

Click here to check corrigendum, if any