



\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018**

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONU

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Navin K. Jha, Adv.**

versus

RANJANA

.....Respondent

Through: **None**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SAURABH BANERJEE

ORDER

% 24.01.2025

1. Neither anyone appears for the respondent nor has the respondent filed written submissions in terms of the earlier order.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred and the respondent is granted further six weeks, by way of a last opportunity, to file written submissions.
3. List on 21.04.2025.

REKHA PALLI, J

SAURABH BANERJEE, J

JANUARY 24, 2025/akr