



\$~26

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018**

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONU

.....Appellant

Through: **Mr. Manish Bhardwaj,**
Advocate.

versus

RANJANA

.....Respondent

Through: **Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma**
and Ms. Parul Sharma,
Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN CHAWLA

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

%

21.04.2025

At joint request, re-list on 06th August, 2025.

NAVIN CHAWLA, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

APRIL 21, 2025

Sc/mn/ik

Click here to check corrigendum, if any