



\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018**

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONUAppellant

Through: **Mr. Navin K. Jha, Advocate.**

versus

RANJANARespondent

Through: **Mr. Varinder Kumar Sharma,
Ms. Parul Sharma,
Mr. Shantanu Sharma &
Ms. Deeksha Gaur, Advocates
through VC.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL KSHETARPAL

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARISH VAIDYANATHAN
SHANKAR**

ORDER

% **23.09.2025**

List on 22.01.2026.

ANIL KSHETARPAL, J.

**HARISH VAIDYANATHAN SHANKAR, J.
SEPTEMBER 23, 2025/tk**