



\$~10 (Regular)

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018**
KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONUAppellant
Through: None.

versus

RANJANARespondent
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **04.02.2026**

1. The present appeal is one of the oldest matters listed for hearing in the category of '*Regular Matters*'.
2. The matter was called out twice in the revised call, however, none appeared on behalf of the parties.
3. Accordingly, the present appeal stands dismissed for want of prosecution.
4. *Interim* order(s), if any, stands discharged.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J

RENU BHATNAGAR, J

FEBRUARY 4, 2026
yk/ht