



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ MAT.APP.(F.C.) 307/2018 (Disposed off Case), CM APPL.
31738/2026(restoration of main case) & CM APPL.
31739/2026

KARAMBIR GULIA @ SONUAppellant

Through: Mr. Navin K. Jha, Adv.

versus

RANJANA

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIVEK CHAUDHARY

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE RENU BHATNAGAR

ORDER

% **12.05.2026**

CM APPL. 31738/2026(for restoration of the appeal)

&

CM APPL. 31739/2026 (for condonation of delay of 59 days in filing
the restoration application)

1. The case is called out twice, however, even in the revised call, none appears on behalf of the respondent. Learned counsel for the appellant/applicant is present.
2. In the interest of justice, no adverse orders are being passed.
3. List on 20.05.2026.
4. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to serve a copy of this order upon counsel for the respondent.

VIVEK CHAUDHARY, J.

RENU BHATNAGAR, J.

MAY 12, 2026/yk/tr